Specification  and
Performance  Standard,
AN AMERICAN
I
NATIONAL STANDARD
Power  Shears
ASME B5.56M-1994
The American Society of

8.1.2 Machine Designation. Machines conform-
ing to this Standard will utilize a two character suffix
addition to the model designation. The suffix will be
comprised of the standard size number from Table 1 and
the standard length letter from Table 2.
Example:
Model 1025-4
Standard  size  from  Table 1
Standard  length  from  Table -?A 2
8.1.3 Documentation Package. The manufacturer
shall establish and maintain a file defining the shear con-
figuration  at the time of construction. This file shall, at
the minimum, include the principal physical features of
the machine, description of power and control systems
(electrical, electronic, hydraulic, pneumatic), and en-
4
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ASME B5.5
6M
 19
94
SPECIFICATION AND PERFORMANCE STANDARD,
POWER SHEARS
TABLE 3 PREFERRED KNIFE  DIMENSIONS, mm (in.)
ASME B5.56M-1994
Standard
Size E H B A
1 25.0  (1 .OO) 200 (8.00) 50  (2.00)  12  (.50)
7, 8 30 (1.25)  125  (5.00)  200 (8.00) 62.5  (2.50)
9,  10 I 40 (1.50) I 140  (5.50) I 200 (8.00) I 70.0  (2.75)
TABLE 4 PARALLELISM  TOLERANCE, mm
(in.)
Material  Thickness 1 Gap  to le ran i
up to  2.5  (0.098) I ,025  (.001)
TABLE 5 PART TOLERANCE, mm1300 mm (in./ft)
Part Tolerances
mm1300 mm (in./ft)
Standard
Size Squareness Parallelism Straightness
1-3  ,025 (.001) ,025 (.001) .025  (.001 I
4-5  .05 (.0021 .05  (.002) .05  (.002)
5
ASMENORMDOC.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ASME B5.5
6M
 19
94
ASME  B5.56M-1994
SPECIFICATION AND PERFORMANCE  STANDARD,
POWER  SHEARS
c
Stamped